



INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY

(A Central University, Govt. of India)

Navi Mumbai Campus

TRAINING SHIP CHANAKYA

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF PST AND PSSR EQUIPMENTS AT INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY- NAVI MUMBAI CAMPUS

Tender No: IMU-NMC/PST and PSSR Items/2020/0013

DATED 15th DECEMBER, 2020

CORRIGENDUM - I DATED 23RD DECEMBER, 2020

Clarification/ New Clause

Following Clarification/ New clause issued:

Existing page No.	Existing Clause	Clarification / New Clause
Page No. 3 (Point 3)	<u>Security Deposit:</u> Within 07 working days of the successful Supplier/Service Provider's receipt of notification of award, the Supplier/Service Provider shall furnish a Security Deposit of 5% of work order value in the form of A/C Payee Demand Draft in favour of Indian Maritime University payable at Mumbai/Navi Mumbai.	<u>Security Deposit:</u> Within 07 working days of the successful Supplier/Service Provider's receipt of notification of award, the Supplier/Service Provider shall furnish a Security Deposit of 3% of work order value in the form of A/C Payee Demand Draft in favour of Indian Maritime University payable at Mumbai/Navi Mumbai.


Dilip Kumar Shetty
Administrative Consultant

PLEASE WEAR A MASK, MAINTAIN SAFE SOCIAL DISTANCE & WASH HANDS FREQUENTLY.

Help prevent the spread of COVID-19 till a cure is found.
Stay Safe & Healthy.